D
C
�
D
C
Specification
300 Watts
• Wide Input Range

C
�
D
C
Models & Ratings QSB300
Output Voltage Adjustment
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Output Current Input Current
Efficiency(4)
Max. Capacitive
Load
Model Number(2)
Nom. Peak(5) No Load Full Load
9-36 V
5.0 V 60.0 A 70.00 A 200 mA 14.21 A 88.0% 10000 µF QSB30024S05
12.0 V 25.0 A 29.16 A 200 mA 13.89 A 90.0% 10000 µF QSB30024S12
24.0 V 12.5 A 14.58 A 100 mA 14.21 A 88.0% 4700 µF QSB30024S24
28.0 V 10.7 A 12.50 A 100 mA 14.11 A 98.0% 4700 µF QSB30024S28
48.0 V 6.25 A 7.29 A 100 mA 14.37 A 87.0% 2200 µF QSB30024S48(6)
18-75 V
5.0 V 60.0 A 70.00 A 100 mA 6.94 A 90.0% 10000 µF QSB30048S05
12.0 V 25.0 A 29.16 A 100 mA 6.94 A 90.0% 10000 µF QSB30048S12
24.0 V 12.5 A 14.58 A 80 mA 6.98 A 89.0% 4700 µF QSB30048S24
28.0 V 10.7 A 12.50 A 80 mA 6.94 A 90.0% 4700 µF QSB30048S28
48.0 V 6.25 A 7.29 A 80 mA 7.02 A 89.0% 2200 µF QSB30048S48(6)
Mechanical Details
Notes
The Trim input permits the user to adjust the output voltage up or
down according to the trim range specification (90% to 110% of